PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5608620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVEREADY BATERY COMPANY, LLC	06/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	1350 TIMBERLAKE MANOR PARKWAY
City:	CHESTERFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29351392
Application Number:	09832709
Application Number:	11810233
Application Number:	10834386
Application Number:	29205148
Application Number:	12798990
Application Number:	29242804
Application Number:	12660969
Application Number:	10877440
Application Number:	10876981
Application Number:	12455905
Application Number:	11888966
Application Number:	29205170
Application Number:	11895857
Application Number:	29316268
Application Number:	29261993
Application Number:	29349039
Application Number:	11811705
Application Number:	11888973
Application Number:	11890138

PATENT REEL: 049697 FRAME: 0919

505561823

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29346046
Application Number:	13926875
Application Number:	11821338
Application Number:	29314869
Application Number:	29314868
Application Number:	29314866
Application Number:	29314865
Application Number:	29314867
Application Number:	29349087
Application Number:	11710812
Application Number:	10932426
Application Number:	10932422
Application Number:	10932428
Application Number:	10932538
Application Number:	10932550
Application Number:	10932420
Application Number:	11237246
Application Number:	10932625
Application Number:	10932421
Application Number:	12001192
Application Number:	10931337
Application Number:	11707714
Application Number:	10406991
Application Number:	29260945
Application Number:	29261419
Application Number:	29261427
Application Number:	29261428
Application Number:	12004129
Application Number:	29272644
Application Number:	29272632
Application Number:	29293319
Application Number:	29307092
Application Number:	29307034
Application Number:	29307035
Application Number:	29316133
Application Number:	12080047
Application Number:	29307104
Application Number:	29348565

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29307090
Application Number:	29307105
Application Number:	29314541
Application Number:	29314987
Application Number:	11601300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)680-9018

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-944-5923

Email: nicole.stimpson@edgewell.com

Correspondent Name: NICOLE STIMPSON Address Line 1: 6 RESEARCH DRIVE

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBC, LLC TO EPCB. LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE STIMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Stimpson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Eveready Battery Company, LLC to Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC#page1.tif source=Eveready Battery Company, LLC to Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC#page2.tif source=Eveready Battery Company, LLC to Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EVEREADY BATTERY

COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY,

LLC" TO "EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 8 O'CLOCK

A.M.

2090213 8100

150983078

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2509152

DATE: 06-29-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:09 AM 06/29/2015 FILED 08:00 AM 06/29/2015 SRV 150983078 - 2090213 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Eveready Battery Company, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph FIRST thereof shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC."

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows]

4580599

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on June 37, 2015.

By:_

Mark S. LaVigne

Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Eveready Battery Company, LLC Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT REEL: 049697 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 07/09/2019